Home » Danfoss » Danfoss VVX-B Heating Controller User Guide
Contents
1  Danfoss VVX-B Heating
Controller
2  Product Usage Instructions
3  Safety notes
4  Mounting
5  Design

Declares under our sole responsibility that the:
Product category: Small substations
Type designations:
Covered by this declaration is in conformity with the following directives, standards or other normative documents,
provided that the product is used in accordance with our instructions.
Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC
EN ISO 12100:2011
Safety of machinery – General principles for design – Risk assessment and risk reduction
EN 60204-1:2018
Safety of machinery – Electrical equipment of machines –
Part 1: General requirements
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU
Including amendment 2015/863
EN IC 63000:2018
Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic products with respect to the restriction of
hazardous substances.
EMC Directive – 2014/30/EU
EN 61000-6-1:2007
Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) – Part 6-1:
Generic standards – Immunity residential, commercial and light-industrial environments
EN 61000-6-2:2005
Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) – Part 6-2:
Generic standards – Immunity for industrial environments
EN 61000-6-3:2007 + A1:2011
Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) – Part 6-3:
Generic standards – Emission standard for residential, commercial and light-industrial environments
Danfoss only vouches for the correctness of the English version of this declaration. In the event of the declaration
being translated into any other language, the translator concerned shall be liable for the correctness of the
translation
Gemina Termix A/S • Member of the Danfoss Group
danfoss.com
+45 9714 1444
Any information, including, but not limited to information on selection of product, its application or use, product
design, weight, dimensions, capacity or any other technical data in product manuals catalogues descriptions,
advertisements, etc. and whether made available in writing, orally, electronically, online or via download, shall be
considered informative, and is only binding if and to the extent, explicit reference is made in a quotation or order
confirmation. Danfoss cannot accept any responsibility for possible errors in catalogues, brochures, videos and
other material. Danfoss reserves the right to alter its products without notice. This also applies to products ordered
but not delivered provided that such alterations can be made without changes to form, fit or function of the
product.
All trademarks in this material are property of Danfoss A/S or Danfoss group companies. Danfoss and the
Danfoss logo are trademarks of Danfoss A/S. All rights reserved
28| © Danfoss | 2023.10
FAQ
Q: What is the primary energy source for Termix VVX-B?
A: The primary energy source for Termix VVX-B is district heating, but other comparable energy sources can be
used.
Q: What should be the maximum chloride compounds level in the flow medium?
A: The maximum chloride compounds level should not exceed 150 mg/l to prevent equipment corrosion.
Documents / Resources
Danfoss VVX-B Heating Controller [pdf] User Guide
VVX-B Heating Controller, VVX-B, Heating Controller, Controller